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Bergman, Abraham B., creator 
Abraham B. Bergman Papers 
1968-2003 
3.88 cubic ft. (4 boxes) 
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Funding for encoding this finding aid was partially provided through a grant awarded by the National Endowment for the Humanities. 

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE 

Abraham B. Bergman received his medical degree from Case Western Reserve University in 1958 and 
joined the University of Washington School of Medicine faculty in 1964. In addition to his teaching 
appointment, he has held various administrative positions both at the University and at related medical 
facilites, including Director of Pediatrics at Harborview Medical Center. Professor Bergman has also been 
involved in legislative lobbying efforts on behalf of SIDS and other pediatric health issues. He co-founded the 
Harborview Injury Prevention and Research Center in 1985 and also helped establish the Odessa Brown 
Children's Clinic, an inner-city satellite of Children's Hospital and Regional Medical Center in Seattle. 

SCOPE AND CONTElff 

Subject series, publications, photographs, videorecording, awards; 1968-2003. 

RESTRICTIONS ON ACCESS 

Open to all users. 

RESTRICTIONS ON USE 

Creator's literary rights transferred to the University of Washington Libraries. 

ACQUISITIO~ INFO 

Received August 9, 2004. 

PROCESSlN_G IJ'll_f_Q 
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Unprocessed. 

GENERAL NOTES 

APA 
Ambulatory Pediatric Association 

HIPRC 
Harborview Injury Prevention and Research Center 

CHMC 
Children's Orthopedic Hospital and Medical Center 

OBCC 
Odessa Brown Children's Clinic 

INVENTORY 

The following section contains a detailed listing of the materials in the collection. 

ACCESSION NO. 4177-4 
ABRAHAM B. BERGMAN PAPERS, 1968-2003 

3.88 cubic ft. (4 boxes) 

ScoJ;)e and Content 
Subject series, publications, photographs, videorecording, awards; 1968-2003. 
Includes correspondence, reports, clippings, legislative proposals, documenting Dr. 
Bergman's work on behalf of campaigns to counter alcohol advertising and support 
legislation for pedestrian safety, motocycle, and bicycle helmets. Also includes files 
from Bergman's involvment with the Children's Orthopedic Hospital and Medical 
Center and Odessa Brown Children's Clinic. 
Acquisition Info 
Received August 9, 2004. 
Processing Info 
Unprocessed. 
Box 

SUBJECT SERIES 
Alcohol - Liquor Control Board 
Alcohol Counteradvertising 
Alcohol Ads and Clippings 
Alcohol: Drunk Driving Efforts & Correspondence 
Pedestrian Legislation - HIPRC (Harborview Injury Prevention & 
Research Center) 
Pedestrian Legislation - HIPRC 
Pedestrians - HIPRC 
Pedestrians - HIPRC 
Pedestrians - HIPRC 
Pedestrian Legislation - HIPRC 
Pedestrian Manuscript - HIPRC 
Motorcycle Helmet Info & Correspondence: HIPRC 
Motorcycle Helmet Clippings: HIPRC 
Media Clips - HIPRC 
Bike Helmet Campaign 
Bicycle Helmet Use National Campaign - HIPRC 

Date 

1991-1995 
1991-1992 
1990-1994 
1990-1"991 
1991-1992 

1990 
1995 
1994 
1992-1993 
1993 
n.d. 
1990-1997 
1987-1988 
1986-1997 
2000 
1998 
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Bicycle Helmet Use National Campaign - HIPRC 
Bicycle Helmet Use National Campaign - HIPRC 
Bicycle Helmet Use National Campaign - HIPRC 
Bicycle Helmet Use National Campaign - HIPRC 
National Bicycle Helmet Campaign - Parade Magazine 
Bicycle Helmet Press Clippings - HIPRC 
Montlake Bridge 
Female Circumcision Info & Correspondence 
Female Circumcision - Media Clippings 
Female Circumcision Hate Mail 
UW Public Service Award 
APA Public Policy Award 
Contemporary Pediatrics Award 
Personal - Rockefeller Public Service Award 
Personal - Jefferson Award 
Millie & Richard Brock Lectureship NY Academy of Medicine 
C. Anderson Aldrich Award - Bergman 
George Armstrong Award - A.B. Bergman 
ABB Honors, Misc. Awards 
Bergman - Misc. Press Clippings 
Bergman - Publications (includes Letters to Editor, Critical 
Evaluations, etc.) 
Op-Ed Pieces 
Personal - Spock Interview 
43rd District Campaign 
Redman, Ric - CS: 4106, "The Dance of Legislation" 
uw 

Retirement of Giavani Costigan 
Promotion - Non-Promotion to Full Professor 
Annual Reports from Director of OPD to Chairman 
Harborview Appointment 
CHMC Appointments 
Resignation as Director, Div. of Ambulatory Pediatrics 

OBCC 
Lavizzo Play Area 
Lavizzo Play Area: Media Clips 
Lavizzo Park Effort 
Correspondence 
Correspondence 
Funding (2 folders) 
New Facility 
Sculpture 
Solar Heating Project 
Mental Health Services 

CHMC 
Ward Attending 
Burn Unit 

1997 
1996 
1995 
1987-1994 
1997-1998 
1985-1999 
1986-1993 
1996-1998 
1996 
1996 
1989 
1998 
1989-1990 
1976-1991 
1978-1981 
2000 
2000 
1976 
1979-1991 
1973-2002 
1970-2003 

1994 
1982 
1995 
1971-1974 

1975-1977 
1974-1976 
1964-1975 
1982-1985 
1980-1982 
1978 

1987-1999 
1993-1995 
1986-1987 
1975-1994 
1968-1969 
1975-1979 
1975-1980 
1980 
1978-1994 
1974-1980 

1996 
1973-1977 
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House-based Physicians 
Committee, Internship (Selection) 
J.P. Patches Room 
HMC & CHMC Affiliation 
UW & CHMC Affiliation 
Jack Docter 
John Neff Correspondence 
Treuman Katz Correspondence 
Coast Guard/Daycare Minutes 
Coast Guard/Daycare Interim Board 
Coast Guard/Daycare Correspondence 
Coast Guard/Daycare Articles 

Child Abuse Literature 
Alcohol Petition Correspondence 
Indian Healthcare Improvement Act 
Seattle Schools - Central Area School Dispute 
Seattle Schools - Central Area School Dispute - Clippings 
Dr. Bergman's Photos 

PUBLICATIONS 
Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (2 books) 
Rights of Children 
Federal Health Care 

1972-1982 
1981 
1981 
1974-1992 
1973-1980 
1992-1999 
1981-1993 
1981-1983 
1981 
1981 
1980-1982 
1981 
1982-1988 
1989-1991 
1973 
1971-1996 
1976 
n.d. 

1973-1976 
1972 
1972 

Voluntary Family Planning Services, Population Research, and 1978 
Sudden Infant Death Syndrome Amendments 
Report by the Comptroller General 1981 

VHS 
"The Burned Child" 1992 

3-4 FRAMED AND OVERSIZED AWARDS 
4 SCRAPBOOK 

SUBJECT TERMS 

[> Archival Finding Aids Home Page 

Other links 
[> Special Collections Homepage 

speccoll@u.washington.edu 
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